FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECO OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-05-	II (SNST AIR BIBAR )(S. (Co.)	IEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10176	7343	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 16/25/0/ Mark Ferries		2. Name and a	<del></del>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Ye	es Les No				Ď.
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u> </u>
Š Assignment □ Mer	ger	Street Addre	ess: c/o Si	ifam Ltd.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	<u>Woodlan</u>	d Road,	Torquay, De	evon, England
Other		City:		State:	ZIP: <u>TQ2_7</u> A
Execution Date: June 20, 2001		Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗅 Y	′es∛5) No
If this document is being filed together with a  A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	plication is: <u>Ju</u>	ne 20, 2001
Add	numbers ana	ched? 🗆 Yes 🏖 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents	involved: 1
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers Hall, Priddy, Myers, & Vande Internal Address:	Sande	7. Total fee (3		\$ <u>4</u> 0	0.00
		₹ Authoriz	ed to be cha	arged to deposit	account
Street Address: 10220 River Road, Su	nite 200	8. Deposit acc 50-1465	ount numbe	r:	
City: Potomac State: MD Z	IP: 20854	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Geoffrey R. Myers Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: June 25, 2001 Date

File No: 10-341 US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mark Farries, a citizen of the United Kingdom, whose full post office

address is 30 White Street, Topsham, Exeter, Devon, England, EX3 OAE, has made

an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of

America entitled

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEMULTIPLEXING HIGH BIT RATE

OPTICAL SIGNALS ON A DENSE WAVELENGTH GRID

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS JDS Uniphase Inc., whose full post office address is c/o Sifam Ltd.,

Woodland Road, Torquay, Devon, England, TQ2 7A4, is desirous of acquiring the

entire interest therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto JDS Uniphase Inc., the full and exclusive right, for the

territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said

invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patents to JDS Uniphase Inc. as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of

JDS Uniphase Inc., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which

said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that

all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that

1

PATENT

REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0400

these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 20 day of Jene 2001.	
at Torquay United Kingdom.	
	Mantaron,

## Declaration by Witness

	ĭ,	Gora	<u> </u>	بانب		, whose	full	post	office	address
237	MONKS	20 D	LETER.	DEVON	, say:					
	ፍለ 475^	4.								

That I was personally present and did see Mark Farries, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Mark Farries

2

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0401